

Originator: Cooper, Robert M
Originator Group: NSA Licensing Inspections Staff
Supervisor Name: Ashley, Glenn R
Discovered Date: 11/26/2001 15:14

Originator Phone: 4611

Initiated Date: 11/26/2001 15:22

Condition Description:

The purpose of this CR is to document an error in NRC Safety Evaluation Report (SER) dated March 22, 1983 (OCNA038328). The SER was issued by NRC to evaluate an ANO 10CFR50 Appendix R, Fire Protection submittal dated November 11, 1982 (see July 1, 1982 letter [OCAN078202] also). The ANO submittal stated that a single A-train (red) conduit in Unit 1 Corridor 98 would be enclosed in a one-hour rated fire barrier. The NRC SER stated "With the proposed enclosure of the Corridor A-train conduits in a one-hour rated fire barrier ? the area will comply with (App R) Section III.G." Since the NRC SER submittal stated that "A-train conduits would be enclosed in a one-hour rated fire barrier" this statement could be interpreted that all A-train conduits in Corridor 98 were wrapped which is not the case.

Immediate Action Description:

During the NRC Triennial Fire Protection Inspection performed in June 2001 a potential violation for the use of manual actions to mitigate the effects of a fire in Corridor 98 was identified. As a contingency measure a roving fire watch post was established to ensure operability of affected components in Corridor 98 (CR 1-2001-0723). This compensatory measure also ensures operability of equipment in corridor 98.

This condition was clarified in a September 28, 2001 (OCAN090103) response to NRC Inspection Report 01-06, Triennial Fire Protection, that reiterated the fact that only one red train conduit was wrapped with a one-hour fire barrier in Unit 1 Corridor 98.

Suggested Action Description:

No further actions are required and this condition report can be closed.

EQUIPMENT:

<u>Tag Name</u>	<u>Tag Suffix Name</u>	<u>Component Code</u>	<u>Process System Code</u>
			NONE

REFERENCE ITEMS:

<u>Type Code</u>	<u>Description</u>
A GENERAL ITEM	OCNA03828
A GENERAL ITEM	OCNA078202
DESIGN BASIS DOC	10CFR50 Appendix R
NRC ISSUE	IR 01-06
ZZ ASSIGNMENT	Jones, Dennie

XX-10
B
A

W



ADMIN

CR-ANO-1-2001-1218

Initiated Date: 11/26/2001 15:22 **Owner Group :**Eng P&C Mgmt

Current Contact: Jones, Dennie

Current Significance:

Closed by:

Summary Description:

The purpose of this CR is to document an error in NRC Safety Evaluation Report (SER) dated March 22, 1983 (OCNA038328).

Remarks Description:

Closure Description:



OperabilityVersion: 1

Operability Code: ADMIN - NA

Immediate Report Code: NOT REPORTABLE

Performed By: Crabill, James H

11/26/2001 23:43

Approved By: Gohman, Mark Damian

11/27/2001 00:34

Operability Description:

The purpose of this CR is to document an error in NRC Safety Evaluation Report (SER) dated March 22, 1983 (OCNA038328). The ANO submittal stated that a single A-train (red) conduit in Unit 1 Corridor 98 would be enclosed in a one-hour rated fire barrier. The NRC SER stated "With the proposed enclosure of the Corridor A-train conduits in a one-hour rated fire barrier, the area will comply with (App R) Section III.G." This statement could be interpreted that all A-train conduits in Corridor 98 were fire wrapped, which is not the case.

As stated above, this condition report addresses only the written error contained in the March 22, 1983 SER and is considered administrative. Corridor 98 actual fire wrapping concerns are being addressed in CR-ANO-1-2001-0723. Specifically, certain "red train" conduits identified by the NRC were not wrapped with a 1-hour fire barrier as expected. Roving fire watch coverage was established on 6/21/01 to ensure operability until this issue can be resolved. This condition is not immediately reportable.

Approval Comments:

None.



ASSIGNMENTS

CR-ANO-1-2001-1218

Version: 1

Significance Code: F - ADMIN CLOSURE

Classification Code: A CRG ITEM

Owner Group: Eng P&C Mgmt

Performed By:

00/00/0000 00:00

Assignment Description:

CR 1-2001-0723



Entergy

REPORTABILITY

CR-ANO-1-2001-1218

Reportability Version: 1

Report Number:

Report Code: NOT REPORTABLE

Boilerplate Code: NO-REPORT - ADMIN

Performed By : Scott, Thomas F

11/27/2001 07:29

Reportability Description:

This condition involves administrative issues that are not reportable. The inconsistency between the ANO submittal and the NRC SER regarding Corridor 98 fire wrap did not prevent the ability to achieve and maintain safe shutdown conditions in the event of a fire in the affected area.